Installation Instructions
RF-identification system
Read/write head
DTM425
80
22
77
99

Art. no.:
Function:
Type designation:
Operating fre-
quency:
RFID standard:
Type:
DTM425
read/write head
DTMHF
GNRWCOUS03
13.56 Mhz
ISO15693
M18, non flush mountable
5  Installation
5.1  General installation instructions
When mounting several read/write heads adhere to the minimum distances
between the systems.
Flush mounting of a read/write head in metal reduces the read/write
distance.
The immediate vicinity of powerful HF emission sources such as welding
transformers or converters can affect operation of the read/write heads.
Information on the available mounting accessories is available on our website at:
www.ifm.com  → Data sheet search → e.g. DTM425 → Accessories
5.2  Notes on ID tag mounting
Installation of the ID tags in or on metal reduces the read and write di-
stances.
The orientation of the read/write head antenna axis must correspond with
the axis of the ID tag coil.
5.3  Avoiding interference
The device generates a modulated electrical field with a frequency of 13.56 MHz.
To avoid interference of the data communication no other devices generating
interference emission in this frequency band must be operated in its vicinity. Such
devices are for example frequency converters and switched-mode power supplies.
7
UK
5.4  Mechanical design
1:	 Sensing face
5.5  Fixing
►► Fix the device using the supplied nuts (M18).
non flush
8
5.6  Mounting distances
Operating mode Distance side (A) Distance front (B)
For reading and writing ≥ 65 mm ≥ 180 mm
5.7  Positioning of the ID tags
D
►► Align the ID tag on the antenna central axis.
Distance read/write head (D)
ID tag Type Metal Plastics
E80371 35 mm 40 mm
All indications apply to static read/write operations.
A selection of ID tags is available on our website at:
www.ifm.com  → Product line → Identification systems → Tags
9
UK
6  Electrical connection
 ATTENTION
The unit must be connected by a qualified electrician.
Device of protection class III (PC III)
Electric supply via PELV circuits only.
►► Disconnect power before connecting the unit.
6.1  Wiring
The device has a 5-pole round M12 connector (A-coded). The pin connection
corresponds to CiA DR-303-1.
4
2 1
3
5
M12 connector CAN
1: CAN shield
2: + UB
3: CAN_GND